## L15000084434

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100272593491

05/08/15--01002--023 \*\*125.00

2015 HAY -8 PM 12: 24
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND SEFE FLORIDA

MAY 14 2015 J. BRUCE

## COVER LETTER

•		Registration Division of	n Section Corporations		*				
	SUBJEC	CT: <u>Genev</u>	a Greenhouses LLC Name of I	Limited Liability (	Company				
	The encl	osed Articles	s of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for	filing.				
	Please re	turn all corre	espondence concerning this	matter to the follo	owing:				
		William .	J Burke	Name of Per	son				
				Nume of Fer	3011				
				Firm/Compa	nny			_	
		190 Pea	cehill Place PO Box 608	<b>B</b>				_	
				Address					
		Geneva	Florida 32732					- <u>₽</u> >2	
				City/State and Zi	p Code			78 F	~
	nop	addlebill@g	mail.com E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future ann	ual report notific	ation)		HAY	index.
	For furth	er informatio	on concerning this matter, p			,	SSEE F	-8 P	
	William .			( <u>407</u> ) <u>4</u>	16-8886		STAI	PH 12: 2	O
		Na	me of Person	Area Code	Daytime Te	lephone Number	200	4	
	Enclosed	is a check fo	or the following amount:			•			
<b>!</b>	<b>] \$</b> 125.00	Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified C		\$160.00 Fili Certificate of Certified Co (additional cop	of Status opy		
		<u>Ma</u>	iling Address	Str	eet/Courier Add	re <u>ss</u>			

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			
Geneva Greenhouses LLC		_	
(Must end with the words "Limite	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal	office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
190 Peacehill Place	PO Box 608		
Geneva FL 32732	Geneva FL 32732	_ <del>_</del>	
The name and the Florida street address of the registere  William J Burke  Nam  190 Peacehill Place  Florida street address (P.O. Bo	ne SEE F	MAY -8 PHIZ	TILMU
`	<u> </u>	2	
<u>Geneva</u> City	FL 32732 Zip	12	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept so the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the of Chape Registered Agent's Sign	ept the appointment as registered agent and agree is of all statutes relating to the proper and complete obligations of my position as registered agent as prapter 605, F.S	to act in t e perform	his ance

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>l'itle:</u>	Name and Address:
AMBR" = Authorized Member	
MGR" = Manager	
MGR	William J Burke
	190 Peacehill Place
	Geneva FL 32732
AMBR	Deborah K Burke
	190 Peacehill Place
	Geneva FL 32732
<del></del>	
Use attachment if necessary)	
tive date is listed, the date must be specif	filing: (OPTIONAL)  fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9
tive date is listed, the date must be specif filing.)	filing: (OPTIONAL)  fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9
ctive date is listed, the date must be specif filing.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.	filing: (OPTIONAL)  fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9
ctive date is listed, the date must be specifiling.)  VI: Other provisions, if any.	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9
Signature of a member of a may a may be specifiling.)  Signature of a member o	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9
Signature of a member of a may a may a may be specifically signature of a member of a may be specifically signature of a member of a may be specifically signature of a member of a may be specifically signature of a member of a may be specifically signature of a member of a may be specifically signature of a member of specifically specifically signature of a member of specifically speci	per or an authorized representative of a member.  203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
Signature of a member of a may a may be specifiling.)  Signature of a member of a member of a may be specifiled as a specific constitutes an affirmation under the secondary of the secondary and seco	per or an authorized representative of a member.  1203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee
Signature of a member of a may	per or an authorized representative of a member.  1203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee  Filing Fees:
Signature of a member of a may	per or an authorized representative of a member.  1203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)  Typed or printed name of signee

Page 2 of 2

FILED SI SKUTARY OF STATE